FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-15-1998



100922604

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

18-10-18

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name X Other Declaration of Ownership
Conveying Party X	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Stock Imagery International,	Inc. Month Day Year 06121998
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Colorado
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Index Stock Photography,	Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 23 West 18th Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) New York	New York USA 10011
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
/1998 DMGUYEN 00000004 1999573	OFFICE USE ONLY
:481 40.00 OP :482 175.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1826 FRAME: 0424

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEWARA			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	Idress Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	303-333-3010			
Name	Leslie P. Kramer					
Address (line 1)	Dorr, Carson, Sloan & Bir	ney, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	3010 East 6th Avenue					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
71ddi Coo (iiiic 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 4			
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached			
	Trademark Application Number or the Re		OTH numbers for the same property).			
	emark Application Number(s)		stration Number(s)			
	eniar Application (tamber(5)		2023808 2023870			
75298805		1999573	2023808			
		2033582	2085401			
Number of F	Properties Enter the total num	nber of properties involved.	# 8			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 215.00			
	Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit Account X				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1414						
	·	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Leslie P.	Kramer	Jestie P. Krom	er <u>Dac</u> .9,1998			
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1826 FRAME: 0425 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Name Stock Imagery, L.L.C. O6121998 Formerly Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited liability company X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Colorado Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited liability company X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Colorado Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of
X Other Limited liability company X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Colorado Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Colorado Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of
Name DBA/AKA/TA
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
75371041 75371787

TRADEMARK REEL: 1826 FRAME: 0426

Declaration Establishing Ownership of U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) and TMEP 502

- 1. I, Kathy Mullins, hereby declare that I am the Vice President, Electronic Services, of Index Stock Imagery, Inc.
- 2. I declare that a valid transfer of legal title has occurred and that Index Stock Imagery, Inc., is the present owner of the following trademark registrations and applications by virtue of the sale on June 12, 1998, to Index Stock Photography, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of the entire assets of the original registrants and applicants, Stock Imagery, LLC, and Stock Imagery International, Inc., including the following U.S. registrations and applications and the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks:

IMAGINE A GREAT IMAGE	U.S. Registration No. 1,999,573
STOCK IMAGERY	U.S. Registration No. 2,033,582
IMAGINE A GREAT IMAGE	U.S. Registration No. 2,023,808
AND DESIGN	
DESIGN OF RINGED GLOBE	U.S. Registration No. 2,023,870
DESIGN OF GLOBE WITH	U.S. Registration No. 2,085,401
DANCERS	
IMAGE DEPOT	U.S. Application Ser. No. 75/298,805
IMAGEGATE	U.S. Application Ser. No. 75/371,787
IMAGEGATE AND DESIGN	U.S. Application Ser. No. 75/371,041

For those trademark applications that were filed as intent-to-use applications and for which Amendments to Allege Use or Statements of Use have not yet been filed (IMAGE DEPOT, IMAGEGATE, and IMAGEGATE AND DESIGN), the above-referenced sale of assets and goodwill included the entire portion of the business to which these marks pertain as required by §15 U.S.C. 1060, which business was ongoing and existing at the time, and Index Stock Imagery, Inc., is the successor in business of Stock Imagery, LLC, and Stock Imagery International, Inc.

DEC-08-1998 20:03

- 3. I further declare that Index Stock Photography, Inc., changed its corporate name to Index Stock Imagery, Inc., on September 10, 1998, as evidenced by the attached copy of the Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of Index Stock Photography, Inc.
- 4. The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document and/or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the new applicant; that she believes the new applicant to be the owner of the above-identified application as shown herein and as shown by the attached change of name certificate; and that all statements made of her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

INDEX STOCK IMAGERY, INC.

Date: 12-8-98

Kathy Mullins

Vice President, Electronic Services

23 West 18th Street

New York, NY 10011

(800) 729-7466

STATE OF OFFICE 19 AN	NCR	PH#	734-1450
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:00 AM 09/10/1998			
981351967 - 2260868			

FAX NO. 3027341476

2.02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INDEX: STOCK PHOTOGRAPHY, INC. (a Delawate corporation)

The undersigned, being the Chief Executive Officer and Secretary of Index Stock Photography. Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is Index Stock Imagery, Inc."

SECOND: That the inforesaid amendments were duty adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 216 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer, and attested by its Secretary, this 9th day of September, 1998.

Bahar Gidwani, Chief Executive Officer

Bahar Gidwani, Secretary

State of Deluware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INDEX STOCK

PHOTOGRAPHY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INDEX STOCK

PHOTOGRAPHY, INC." TO "INDEX STOCK IMAGERY, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 11 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary

AUTHENTICATION:

2260868 8100

DATE

981351967

9295839

09-10-98

TOTAL P.03

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant and Registrant: Index Stock Imagery, Inc.

Trademark: IMAGINE A GREAT IMAGE

Reg. No: 1,999,573 Issued: Sept. 10, 1996

Trademark: IMAGINE A GREAT IMAGE AND DESIGN

Reg. No.: 2,023,808 Issued: Dec. 17, 1996

Trademark: DESIGN OF RINGED GLOBE

Reg. No.: 2,023,870 Issued: Dec. 17, 1996

Trademark: STOCK IMAGERY

Reg. No.: 2,033,582 Issued: Jan. 28, 1997

Trademark: DESIGN OF GLOBE WITH DANCERS

Reg. No.: 2,085,401 Issued: Aug. 5, 1997

Trademark: IMAGE DEPOT

Ser. No.: 75/298,805 Filed: May 27, 1997

Trademark: IMAGEGATE AND DESIGN

Ser. No.: 75/371,041 Filed: Oct. 10, 1997

Trademark: IMAGEGATE Ser. No.: 75/371,787 Filed: Oct. 10, 1997

REQUEST TO RECORD DECLARATION OF OWNERSHIP

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/10/1998 REEL: 1826 FRAME: 0431